
2020 New Jersey Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-1Away: 3-7Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (135), Opp (148)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Marcano (1), Marcano (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Elcock  (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Franzoni (4), Longo (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Kacso 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-40),
Franzoni (9-10), Longo (8-10), Jenkins (4-4), Fischer (3-4), Stafflinger (2-3), Vurpillat  (2-3), Bash  (1-1), Cirone (1-1), Fleming (1-1),
Humphrey (1-1), Kacso (1-1), Rappaport (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Marcano, David .317 16-16 63 12 20 6 1 0 8 28 .444 12 4 14 1 .450 1 1 6-7 24 53 4 .951
25 Marcano, Julio .306 16-16 62 15 19 2 2 1 13 28 .452 10 2 17 1 .408 2 0 2-4 26 7 5 .868
39 Choi, Albert .286 16-16 63 13 18 2 3 0 9 26 .413 6 6 22 0 .395 1 2 6-7 49 1 1 .980
31 Longo, Luke .277 14-14 47 5 13 3 0 1 9 19 .404 9 2 15 1 .407 1 0 0-0 59 5 0 1.000
2 Elcock , Andrew .268 16-16 56 7 15 2 0 0 12 17 .304 5 3 14 0 .354 1 0 2-6 28 1 1 .967
13 Hussey, Nick .224 16-15 58 12 13 1 0 1 12 17 .293 11 1 24 0 .352 1 0 1-1 114 6 1 .992
7 Franzoni, Paul .205 12-12 44 10 9 2 0 2 12 17 .386 5 6 16 2 .357 1 0 1-1 34 1 1 .972
16 Donnelly , Jared .167 13-11 42 10 7 4 1 0 5 13 .310 6 0 19 0 .265 1 1 1-1 23 26 5 .907
27 Bozzuti, Dante .400 6-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

8
Cocciadiferro,
Matthew .357 4-4 14 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .429 0 0 3 0 .357 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

18 Helfgott, Daniel .280 10-6 25 7 7 1 0 0 5 8 .320 1 0 3 1 .308 0 1 0-0 8 16 0 1.000
3 3 .214 10-6 28 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .214 1 0 8 1 .241 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Helmkamp , Brett .211 9-9 19 7 4 0 0 0 4 4 .211 11 2 6 0 .515 1 0 0-0 18 16 3 .919
20 Putsky, Kevin .167 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 28 .000 8-1 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
21 Jenkins, Croix .000 8-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .256 16-16 542 105 139 24 7 5 94 192 .354 81 27 171 8 .374 10 5 21-29 399 148 22 .961
Opponents .284 16-16 545 116 155 32 6 6 107 217 .398 80 26 91 5 .396 8 3 17-20 426 125 32 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Jenkins, Croix 2.86 2-1 7 3 0 0-1 0 22.0 16 7 7 6 16 6 0 1 .205 0 2 0 2 0
23 Fischer, Ryan 3.71 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 16 8 7 10 7 2 0 2 .242 0 1 0 0 0
15 Stafflinger, Tyler 3.94 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 16.0 12 7 7 3 17 2 0 0 .207 0 2 0 0 1
10 Fleming, Cole 4.80 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 11 8 6 10 3 2 0 .338 2 2 0 2 1
43 Cirone, Tyler 7.94 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 1 11.1 12 12 10 6 9 2 2 0 .255 0 2 0 1 0
30 Vurpillat , Grant 8.22 0-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 15.1 13 17 14 14 11 0 0 2 .217 2 6 0 0 0
19 Rappaport, Jake 8.22 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 26 15 14 5 6 5 2 1 .371 1 2 0 1 1
22 Bash , Brady 10.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 8 6 12 6 2 0 0 .261 4 2 0 0 0
24 Kacso, Jared 11.37 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 8 8 2 3 5 0 0 .414 1 1 0 0 0
29 Short, Bryce 13.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 6 7 5 4 3 1 0 0 .375 0 3 0 0 0
35 Humphrey, Andrew 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .556 1 2 1 1 0
55 DiBona , Alex 30.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 6 12 8 7 2 3 0 0 .429 1 1 0 1 0
34 Trendler, Nicholas 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.73 6-10 62 16 0 1 2 131.0 153 116 98 78 90 32 6 6 .285 13 26 1 8 3
Opponents 5.07 10-6 68 16 1 2 3 142.0 139 105 80 81 171 24 7 5 .256 11 27 0 10 5



2020 New Jersey Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Longo, Luke 64 59 5 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 1 0
18 Helfgott, Daniel 24 8 16 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jenkins, Croix 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Fischer, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Cocciadiferro, Matthew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Putsky, Kevin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bozzuti, Dante 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stafflinger, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Rappaport, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Cirone, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 DiBona , Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kacso, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Fleming, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Hussey, Nick 121 114 6 1 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
39 Choi, Albert 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Franzoni, Paul 36 34 1 1 .972 0 9 1 .900 4 0
2 Elcock , Andrew 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marcano, David 81 24 53 4 .951 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Helmkamp , Brett 37 18 16 3 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Donnelly , Jared 54 23 26 5 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marcano, Julio 38 26 7 5 .868 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Vurpillat , Grant 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bash , Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Humphrey, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Short, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Trendler, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 569 399 148 22 .961 22 17 3 .850 5 0
Opponents 583 426 125 32 .945 22 21 7 .737 10 0


